PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2569412

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT				

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
BERTEN CEULEMENS	09/04/2013	
LIEVEN LAGAE	09/04/2013	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE KATHOLIEKE UNIVERSITEIT LEUVEN		
Street Address:	WAAISTRAAT 6		
Internal Address:	BOX 5105		
City:	3000, LEUVEN		
State/Country:	BELGIUM		

Name:	UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL ANTWERP	
Street Address:	WILRIJKSTRAAT 10	
City:	EDEGEM	
State/Country:	BELGIUM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13887014

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (312)655-1501

 Phone:
 3126551500

Email: pti-chi@huschblackwell.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: EDWARD P. GAMSON

Address Line 1: 120 S. RIVERSIDE PLAZA, STE. 2200

Address Line 2: HUSCH BLACKWELL.COM
Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PIN-001US (510266-1) PATENT

502524221 REEL: 031362 FRAME: 0543

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EDWARD P. GAMSON		
Signature:	/Edward P. Gamson/		
Date:	10/08/2013		
Total Attachments: 4 source=PIN-00USAssignment#page1.tif source=PIN-00USAssignment#page2.tif source=PIN-00USAssignment#page3.tif source=PIN-00USAssignment#page4.tif			

PATENT REEL: 031362 FRAME: 0544

Assignment

Serial No. 13/887,014 Filed May 3, 2013

WHEREAS:

Berten Ceulemens, residing at US Herestraat 49 - Box 7003, Leuven 3000, Belgium, and Lieven Lagae, residing at Wiltrijkstraat 10, Edegem B-2650, Belgium, both of which are citizens of Belgium, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

METHOD FOR THE TREATMENT OF DRAVET SYNDROME

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on , and

WHEREAS:

The Katholieke Universiteit Leuven, with a principal place of business at 3000, Leuven, Waaistraat 6 - box 5105, Belgium and University Hospital Antwerp of Wilrijkstraat 10, Edegem, Belgium, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE TO ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world for said invention for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will

1

promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said rights, said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

		HEREOF,					hands	and	seal	thi
Date	0410	9/200	}	Appendix A Constitution of the Constitution of		Ceul	emens	againe de la companya	and a speciment of the	and the second section of the second
Date			**************************************	-	Lieven	Laga	e			
STATE O	F)							
COUNTY	OF)):							
before assignm	me pers	certify onally a duly si tary act	ppeared gned, s	and acealed a	cknowled and deli	lged .vere	that t d by t	he fo	orego as th	eir
(SEAL)										
				Nota	ary Publ	ic	····-			
					Commissi		xpires	5		

Assignment

Serial No. 13/887,014 Filed May 3, 2013

WHEREAS:

Berten Ceulemens, residing at US Herestraat 49 - Box 7003, Leuven 3000, Belgium, and Lieven Lagae, residing at Wiltrijkstraat 10, Edegem B-2650, Belgium, both of which are citizens of Belgium, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

METHOD FOR THE TREATMENT OF DRAVET SYNDROME

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on , and

WHEREAS:

The Katholieke Universiteit Leuven, with a principal place of business at 3000, Leuven, Waaistraat 6 - box 5105, Belgium and University Hospital Antwerp of Wilrijkstraat 10, Edegem, Belgium, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE TO ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world for said invention for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will

promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said rights, said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have day of	hereunto set our hands and seal this, 20
Date	
	Berten Ceulemens
Date 4 SEP 2013	
	Lieven Lagae
STATE OF	
)	
COUNTY OF	
before me personally appeared assignment was duly signed, sea	ten Ceulemens and Lieven Lagae and acknowledged that the foregoing aled and delivered by them as their day of, 20
(SEAL)	
-	Notary Public
	My Commission expires

2